HQ U.S. Army Installation Management Command, Europe Region



Public Affairs Office Unit 29353, Box 200 APO AE 09014 69033 Heidelberg DSN 370-7549/7235 Tel.: 06221-57-7549/7235

Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 9, 2007

Spaces still available for Camp A.R.M.Y Challenge Application deadline extended for two programs

HEIDELBERG, Germany — There are still a few spaces available in this summer's Camp A.R.M.Y. Challenge City Adventure for youth in grades 6-8 and the July 27-Aug. 1 Tall Ship Adventure. Applications for these sessions have been extended until May 25 or until all slots have been filled, Installation Management Command-Europe Morale, Welfare and Recreation officials announced today.

The weeklong program will be held July 16-21 in Heidelberg, Germany, and will include cultural awareness programs. City Adventure is one of four summer camp sessions being hosted this summer by IMCOM-Europe MWR which are designed specifically to meet the needs of teens and middle-school youth with one or both active-duty parents deployed.

Middle school students in grades 6-8 (during the 2006-2007 school year) whose active-duty Army, Air Force, Navy, or Marine parent deployed between June 1, 2006, and February 28, 2008, are eligible to apply. Students having just completed 8th grade are considered an 8th grader for camp attendance.

Complete information and the application form for Camp A.R.M.Y. Challenge are available online at www.mwr-europe.com. Applications are accepted online only.

Further information on Army MWR programs in Europe is available at www.mwr-europe.com.

-End-



The U.S. Army Installation Management Command, Europe Region (IMCOM-Europe) is one of six regional offices created Oct. 24, 2006, (formerly known as Installation Management Agency) as part of an Army-wide initiative to focus management of Army installations around the world under one organization. IMCOM-Europe is responsible for all facets of support for U.S. Army Soldiers and families in Europe from drivers' licenses to child care to force protection. As the landlord for all U.S. Army facilities in Europe, IMCOM-Europe is responsible for infrastructure and continuing the Army's strong commitment to environmental protection. Its higher headquarters is located in Arlington, Va.